

MEDIA CONTACT:

CIERRA BRAGAN 205-422-2596 CIERRA@MIAMIMOMCOLLECTIVE.COM

Miami's Premier Parenting Resource Hosts 5th Annual Bloom Event: A Celebration of Motherhood Miami Mom Collective invites South Florida moms to Bloom on May 11th at The Doral Yard.

May 1, 2023

MIAMI, Florida. <u>Miami Mom Collective</u> presents the <u>5th Annual Bloom Event: A Celebration of Motherhood</u> in partnership with <u>Baptist Health</u> on Thursday, May 11, from 6-10PM at The Doral Yard.

The event includes: Sips & Bites, Vendors, Live Expert Panel, Swag Bags, Giveaways, Good Times Roll VW Van Photo Booth, Pop-Up Massages, Henna Artist, Flower Bar, Live Entertainment & MORE!

"Miami Mom Collective exists to encourage, equip, and empower local moms and families," said Cierra Bragan, Miami Mom Collective Owner & Founder. "Since 2018 we have been providing relevant resources and hosting high quality events throughout Miami. With more than 80 events under our belt, our team works tirelessly to make our annual **Bloom Event** extra special. It is a favorite among moms in our community and our business partners alike! Last year more than 100 brands were represented at the event. It's an evening to celebrate motherhood, support moms with helpful resources, and connect with a genuine and meaningful community! At Miami Mom Collective we know that motherhood is hard, but it doesn't have to be lonely."

Tickets are available online and can be purchased <u>here</u>. VIP Swag tickets are expected to sell out.

There are opportunities for local businesses to be involved. Join others like Baptist Health, Florida Prepaid, Soler-Baillo Plastic Surgery, Florida Blue, and dozens more as a sponsor or vendor at Bloom 2023.

Email info@miamimomcollective.com or visit www.miamimomcollective.com for more details.

WHO: South Florida Moms & Local + National Brands Aiming to Reach Moms

WHAT: Bloom: A Celebration of Motherhood presented by Miami Mom Collective & Baptist Health

WHEN: Thursday, May 11, 2023 from 6PM-10PM

WHERE: The Doral Yard Bloom Event Details

As Miami's Premier Parenting Resource, Miami Mom Collective exists to: encourage, equip, and empower local Moms with relevant resources and a meaningful community.

MIAMIMOMCOLLECTIVE.COM